Yeas-Ald. Wood, Ferguson-2.

Nays--Ald. Wagner, Allmendinger, Snyder, Brown, Manly, Taylor, Kitson, Prettyman, Pres. Wines-9.

Ald. Manly moved that the vote be reconsidered.

Ald. Prettyman moved that the vote to reconsider be laid on the table.

Carried.

By Ald. Prettyman:

Resolved, That the annual charter election in and for the city of Ann Arbor, to be held on the first day of April next, be and the ame is hereby appointed to be held in the several wards of the city at the following places, viz;

First Ward-WashinSton street, near Fifth

avenue (German school building)
Second Ward-Liberty street, core er First
street (Mack & Schmid's wool house)
Third Ward-Pomological Room, basement

of the Court House

Fourth Ward—Engine House. Fifth Ward—Engine House. Sixth Ward—Engine House.

Resolved further, That the City Clerk do give notice of said election, pursuant to law

Adopted.

By Ald. Kitson:

Resolved, That the Board of Public Works are hereby requested to see to the placing of one more balloting booth in the 6th Ward Engine House the same being the voting place for the 6th Ward.

Adopted as follows:

Yeas-Ald. Wagner, Allmendinger, Ferguson, Snyder, Brown, Manly, Taylor, Kitson, Prettyman, Pres. Wines-11.

Nays-None.

By Ald. Taylor:

Resolved, that the City Engineer is hereby instructed to establish a proper grade for a sidewalk at the northern terminus of State street, running from Broadway to Fuller street, and report the same to this Council at its next regular meeting.

Adopted.

By Ald. Manly:

Resolved, That the Board of Public Works be and they are hereby directed to report to this Council at its next regular meeting, the amount of salary they recommend to be paid the Street Commissioner.

Adopted.

By Ald. Wood:

Resolved, That the sum of \$100, be transferred from the Dog Tax Fund, to the Poor Fund, also that \$500 be transferred from the Bridge, Culvert and Crosswalk Fund to the Poor Fund,

Adopted.

By Ald Wood:

Resolved, That the City Engineer be and is hereby instructed to carry out the instructions of the resolution passed by this Council February 18, and report to this Council at the next regular meeting.

Adopted as follows:

Yeas-Ald. Wood, Snyder, Ferguson. Brown, Manly, Taylor, Kitson, Prettyman, Pres. Wines-9.

Nays-Ald. Wagner, Allmendinger

By Ald. Wagner:

Resolved, That the matter of replacing the partition in the 6th Ward + ngine House, referred to the Committee on Fire Department, be taken from that Committee and referred to the Board of Public Works.

Adopted.

By Ald. Wagner:

Resolved, That the Board of Public Works be and are hereby instructed to notify the owner of the building known as No. 9 South Main street to forthwith cause the surface of the sidewalk to be roughened so as to make same safe for pedestrians, and in case said owner does not comply with this order within three days then the Board of Fublic Works are instructed to cause surface of said side-walk to be roughened, an I the cost of same be assessed against said property.

Upon Ald. Manly's objection the resolution went over till the next meeting of the Council.

Pres. Wines appointed the following as a Committee to locate a dog pound: Ald. Manly, Ferguson, Wood.

Ald. Prettyman moved that when the Council adjourn it adjourn until Wednesday, March 6, at 7:30 o'clock to consider report of Special Committee for the location of a dog pound.

Carried.

Upon motion the Council adjourned. GLEN V. MILLS,

City Clerk.

edin

Th

Ye

Pres

COUNCIL CHAMBER, ANN ARBOR, MICH., March 6, 1895.

Adjourned session.

Called to order by President Wines.

Roll called. Quorum present.

Absent-Ald. Wagner, Bodmer, Snyder, Ferguson and Taylor.

REPORT OF SPECIAL COMMITTEE ON DOG POUND.

To the Honorable Common Council Your committee to whom was referred the matter of locating a dog pound, would respectfully report that they had the matter under consideration and find the most convenient place for said pound is on the property of Mr. Crawford situated in the bend of the river on the North side of the Wallington road. Your committee is informed that a sufficient amount of land for a pound can be rented of Mr. Crawford for a nominal sum.

C. H. MANLY, FRANK WOOD, P. S. BANFIELD.

Ald. Prettyman moved that the report be received and placed on file.

Adopted.

Ald. Manly moved that the vote upon that part of the report of the Board of Public Works made to the Council March 4th, by which the same was ordered printed be reconsidered.

Adopted.

Ald. Manly moved that the Clerk be instructed to omit from the printed record that portion heretofor printed in council proceedings pages 137 and 138.

Carried.

Ald. Martin excused.

By Ald. Wood:

Resolved, That the sum of \$25 be appropriated from the Contingent fund for the purpose of the burial of dogs killed by the pound master in accordance with the Ordinance, said pound master to be paid at the rate of 50c each.

The resolution prevailed as follows:

Yeas—Ald. Allmendinger, Wood, Brown, Manly, Kitson, Prettyman, Pres. Wines.

Nays-None.

By Ald. Prettyman:

Resolved, That a committee of nine, consisting of the President of the Council as chairman, one alderman from each ward and two citizens, be appointed to investigate the question of a site for a city building, and a permanent polling place for the Second ward.

Adopted.

President Wines appointed the following committee, as provided for by the above resolution:

President Wines, Ald. Wagner, Martin, Wood, Brown, Taylor, Prettyman, Moses Seabolt and G. Frank Allmendinger.

The committee was called to meet Saturday, March 9, at 9 a. m.

Ald. Manly moved that the Board of Public Works be instructed to secure the use of a piece of ground of Mr. Crawford, the annual rental not to exceed \$10, and build a building thereon, to be used as a dog pound, the cost of such building not to exceed \$50.

The motion prevailed as follows:

Yeas—Ald. Allmendinger, Wood, Brown, Manly, Kitson, Prettyman, President Wines.—7.

Nays-None.

Ald. Allmendinger called the attention of the Council to a certain street in the Second ward which had no name.

Upon motion of Ald. Prettyman the matter was referred to the Street committee.

Ald. Prettyman moved that \$10 be appropriated from the Contingent Fund to purchase a dog net for the Pound Master.

The motion prevailed as follows:

Yeas—Ald. Allmendinger, Wood, Brown, Manly, Kitson, Prettyman, Pres. Wines.—7.

Nays-None.

On motion the Council adjourned. GLEN V. MILLS,

City Clerk.